Key Features:
• 1W Output Power
• 3 kVAC rms Isolation
• Reinforced Insulation
• Miniature SIP Case
• Single & Dual Outputs
• 12 Standard Models
• 2.0 MH MTBF

Load
Regulation
(%, Max)
Effi ciency
(%, Typ)
Fuse Rating
Slow-Blow
(mA)
Voltage (VDC) Current (mA) Voltage
(VDC)
Current
(mA, Max)
Current
(mA, Min)Nominal Range Full-Load No-Load
MD105MS-05HI 5 4.5 - 5.5 303 55 5.0 200.0 4.0 10 66 500
MD105MS-12HI 5 4.5 - 5.5 291 55 12.0 80.0 2.0 8 66 500
MD105MS-15HI 5 4.5 - 5.5 295 55 15.0 65.0 1.0 8 66 500
MD105MD-05HI 5 4.5 - 5.5 303 55 ±5.0 ±100.0 ±2.0 10 66 500
MD105MD-12HI 5 4.5 - 5.5 267 55 ±12.0 ±40.0 ±1.0 8 72 500
MD105MD-15HI 5 4.5 - 5.5 287 55 ±15.0 ±35.0 ±1.0 8 73 500
MD112MS-05HI 12 10.8 - 13.2 126 30 5.0 200.0 4.0 10 66 200
MD112MS-12HI 12 10.8 - 13.2 121 30 12.0 80.0 2.0 8 66 200
MD112MS-15HI 12 10.8 - 13.2 123 30 15.0 65.0 1.0 8 66 200
MD112MD-05HI 12 10.8 - 13.2 126 30 ±5.0 ±100.0 ±2.0 10 66 200
MD112MD-12HI 12 10.8 - 13.2 108 30 ±12.0 ±40.0 ±1.0 8 74 200
MD112MD-15HI 12 10.8 - 13.2 117 30 ±15.0 ±35.0 ±1.0 8 75 200
Pin Single Dual
1 +Vin +Vin
2 -Vin -Vin
5 -Vout -Vout